

TOWN OF BRISTOL, INDIANA
ROADWAY EXTENSION TO RAILROAD CROSSING
and RAILROAD COORDINATION CONSTRUCTION
JPR PROJECT 2021-0113:211
BID TABULATION

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NIBLOCK EXCAVATING, INC.		C&E EXCAVTING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization	\$33,200.00	\$33,200.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
3	1	LS	Site Grading	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$216,565.00	\$216,565.00
4	1	LS	Construction Engineering	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
5	1	LS	Railroad Coordination	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
6	132	LFT	Type III-B Barricade	\$20.00	\$2,640.00	\$35.00	\$4,620.00	\$22.00	\$2,904.00
7	3	EA	Road Closure Sign Assembly	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
8	48	LFT	Temporary Concrete Barrier	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$239.00	\$11,472.00
9	2,875	SYS	HMA Pavement Removal	\$5.00	\$14,375.00	\$6.00	\$17,250.00	\$12.00	\$34,500.00
10	140	LFT	24 IN E 80 Rated CMP Culvert Pipe	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$185.00	\$25,900.00
11	4	EA	Metal End Section for 24 IN CMP Pipe	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00
12	24	SYS	Revetment Riprap, 18 IN Thick	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$82.50	\$1,980.00	\$180.00	\$4,320.00
13	24	SYS	Geotextiles for Riprap	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$7.50	\$180.00	\$74.00	\$1,776.00
14	110	LFT	Remove Guardrail and Salvage to Town	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$32.50	\$3,575.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00
15	20	LFT	20 IN Standard Concrete Curb, 6 IN Reveal	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$57.50	\$1,150.00	\$78.00	\$1,560.00
16	370.5	LFT	Concrete Barrier Curb & Gutter, 2 FT Wide, 6 IN Reveal	\$40.00	\$14,820.00	\$32.50	\$12,041.25	\$78.00	\$28,899.00
17	213.5	LFT	Concrete Barrier Median Curb, 4 FT Wide, 6 IN Reveal	\$80.00	\$17,080.00	\$100.00	\$21,350.00	\$120.00	\$25,620.00
18	2,300	TONS	Compacted Aggregate Base, Size No. 53	\$65.00	\$149,500.00	\$35.00	\$80,500.00	\$30.50	\$70,150.00
19	520	TONS	HMA Base, Type B	\$110.00	\$57,200.00	\$90.00	\$46,800.00	\$145.00	\$75,400.00
20	440	TONS	HMA Intermediate, Type B	\$150.00	\$66,000.00	\$97.50	\$42,900.00	\$107.00	\$47,080.00
21	260	TONS	HMA Surface, Type B	\$120.00	\$31,200.00	\$130.00	\$33,800.00	\$144.00	\$37,440.00
22	2,870	SYS	Tack Coat	\$1.00	\$2,870.00	\$0.35	\$1,004.50	\$0.45	\$1,291.50
23	10,200	SYS	Mulched Seeding, Type "R"	\$1.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.00	\$10,200.00	\$4.50	\$45,900.00
24	1,920	LFT	Line, Thermoplastic, 4 IN, White	\$3.00	\$5,760.00	\$1.65	\$3,168.00	\$0.95	\$1,824.00
25	1,940	LFT	Line, Thermoplastic, 4 IN, Yellow	\$3.00	\$5,820.00	\$1.65	\$3,201.00	\$0.95	\$1,843.00
26	24	LFT	Line, Thermoplastic, 24 IN, Stop Bar	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$32.50	\$780.00	\$15.00	\$360.00
27	2	EA	Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, RXR	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
28	29.5	SFT	Sheet Sign with Legend, Reflective, 0.1 IN	\$30.00	\$885.00	\$52.50	\$1,548.75	\$86.00	\$2,537.00
29	36	LFT	Sign Post, Square Steel, Type 1	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$47.50	\$1,710.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00
30	40	LFT	Sign Post, 2 # /FT U-Channel, Galvanized Steel	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$81.00	\$3,240.00
31	1	LFT	Adjust Air Release Structure Casting to Grade, Max 12 IN Riser Rings	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
32	2,530	LFT	Silt Fence	\$3.00	\$7,590.00	\$2.65	\$6,704.50	\$2.15	\$5,439.50
33	10,200	SYS	Turf Matting	\$1.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.90	\$19,380.00	\$2.25	\$22,950.00
34	10	EA	Remove Roadway Sign & Post and Salvage to Town	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
Bid Total					\$696,080.00	Bid Total	\$459,743.00	Bid Total	\$851,801.00
				Bid Summary Form		Y		Y	
				Itemized Proposal		Y		Y	
				Acknowledgement of Addenda		Y		Y	
				Non-Collusion Affidavit		Y		Y	
				Bid Bond		Y		Y	
				Form 96		Y		Y	
				Schedule		Y		Y	
				Financial Statements		Y		Y	
				Power of Attorney Certificate		Y		Y	